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: SPECIAL USE PROVISION
1.  The General Contractor shall verify that all dimensions 9. Al materigls removed as part of the demolition work 17. Sound batts shall be provided in all toilet rooms walls. 23. Plenums shall be constructed with noncombustible NONE (Bulk CBeenical Storage shall be removed)
and elevations of existing structures are accurate as shall become the property of this contractor, except as 18 Eleyations must match color elevations approved by material. Combustible material shall not be exposed INTERIORS PARTITION OPENINGS
illustrated on the plans prior to commencing work. requEstaiL the il |nd|co’€ed @S t,o tie reused. Development Services. within ‘0 \pilextiie excops ik permitte.d il e .lBC' 3 Hour Rated Occupancy Seperation — 1—1/2 Hour Opening Protection.
It is anticipated that during demolition some discrepencies 10.  All walls shall be fire blocked at maximum 8-0" o.c. 19. Thermal and sound insulating materials where exposed 24. Smoke detectors shall be installed in return air
will become obvious. This contractor shall notify the Fire block all soffits and dropped ceilings. as instqlled in rooms or spaces shall have a flame systems where indicated in Sections 606.2.1 through
Architect immediately in writing of all discrepencies and 11. All dimensions are to face of foundation and face of stud. §preod index of 25 or less and a §moke—develope§i 606.2.3 of the 2003 International Mechanical Code.
resolve any discrepencies prior to commencing work e}<c§pt Oﬁ existir’gg .wolls,.vls{]here dimensions are to face :Ar?g%\)j ngSo ol (e witenn egiash iR R e 25. Showroom receptacle outlets are required at storefront APPLICABLE CODES:
. BT of drywall or exterior finish. . windows. -
2. The contractor shall obtain and pay for all permits 12. G . ; ; : : . . )
y d L ypsum board installation must be in accordance with 20. All outside trash containers, HVAC units, electrical, ! o 1 : : : )
required for the execution of work. iy RIAN the Gypsum Association recommeded practices — telephone, gas meters, satellite dishes, and rooftop 5 Zli:chgctjlnbguI?E:r%:len%i:{sc?ydronts will be installed as All cc?r.\struchon shall conform to locally _
2 | ' The csantrocoztor shall prot.ect and maintain all existing thicknesses, and nailing. mechanical apparatus shall be thoroughly screened with 27. A site fi ); i st L e, R p prevailing codes and /or the 2003 International
cpndults;. pipes, gucls, Twices, pe)iGE$s. ; . Use approved water resistant gypsum backer boards in materials and/or landscaping to conceal the visibility of =~ witil E’ut;?ig V\\’/V(I)rkge;riorotoeorlwnspoiccf 0:2 boe?r?rov?ven Building Code, 1.B.C.
4. The General Contractor shall hold harmless and indemnify all bathrooms. such items from view of right—of—way and/or adjacent SR Gl B @y636—§79—y5416 g9 . . ‘ .
2 from all liability due to iniur : f interior finish materials . . : y g . All Electrical work shall be in conformance with
the Architect and Owner fr . y jury, 13. Smoke development rating o properties Rooftop mechanical appatatus shall be 58 || Eabke et ko Water & Sewer t& schedule on the 2003 National Electrical Code. N.E.C
death, or accident occuring to his employees on or about shall not exceed 450. screened by use of an architectural feature such as Fl : y : e ational tlectrical CLode, N.tc.CL.
I ! : - . . . ] : inspection prior to any taps being made at@
this job site. 14. All curtains, draperies, hangings and other decorative increased parapet wall height. City Code 400.278-C. 636—281—2858 All Mechanical k shall be i £
5. Each Sub—Contractor shall guarantee his work for a materials suspended from walls or ceiling shall be 21. Direct exit access shall be provided to required exits i ) ] i Mechanical work shnall be In contormance
minimum period of one year beyond the completion noncombusible or be maintained flame—resistant. through continuous passageways, aisle access ways, 29. The General Contractor shall coordinate locations  of IW,:/;(hC the 2003 International Mechanical Code,
of the construction. The permissible amount of noncombustible decorative aisles or corridors not less than 44 inches in width, all utilities done by others. M.L.
_ . . hangings shall not be limited. which are coveniently available to all occupants and 30. At the completion of this work, the contractor shall . . .
6. E\OCE. Sub gontroctor S:O”GhOId f}ogmletss gnd fmdemrlxllfy the The permissible amount of flame—resistant decorative maintained free of obstructions.2003 IBC, Section 1020. provide a final clean—up of the interior and exterior, All Plumbing work.sholl be n conformance with
rchitect, Owner, and the General Contractor from a ' o ) ] ! : I ! . i the 2003 International Plumbing Code, I.P.C..
iability duel to iniury. death. or accidetts to Wik lemploysss hangings shall not exceed 10 percent of the total wall 22. Al exit signs and emergency lights are required to including the site. All materials requiring polishing and
(;‘:1 Iolryobgit Ec)hilgjl{og’ e~ ) oY and ceiling area. ‘ have a battery back—up. Exit signs and emergency jtouch—u.p or shall be free. of spots, streaks or 1999 NFPA— Sprinklers
e i el iy Iéns ol eekibhtionstahail be Hiitod 15. Two coats of owner selected paint and one coat of lighting shall comply with Sections 1006 of the 2003 indentations, all construction materials not used and
4 Y P P primer required for all interior and exterior walls. o ‘ iluminati demolished items shall be removed from the site.
ith the Architect in writing prior to installation IBC. Battery back—up shall provide illumination for a : e . 1998 ICC/ANSI A117.1 — Accessibilit
wi € Architect in writing p ~ 16. All fixtures (including bathroom), finish hardware, duration of not less than one (1) hour in case of 31. The contractor shall discuss additional telephone line : y

8. Existing receptacles, exhausts, etc., shall be
relocated, if required, as directed by owner.

painting and electrical fixtures shall be provided by
the contractor, owner to make final selection and approval.

emergency or primary power loss. A final inspection
may require additional lighting and/or exit signs.

installations, with the owner, using CAT 5 cable.
Location and routing to be approved by owner.

2003 International Fire Code
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